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CODE 61 SAE J518-1 / ISO 6162-1 Bolt Pattern CODE 62 SAE J518-2 / ISO 6162-2 Bolt Pattern

Dash 
Size

Inch 
Size

Socket and Hex Head 
Fastener Torque Value Dash 

Size
Inch 
Size

Socket and Hex Head 
Fastener Torque Value

18-8 UNC (lb-ft) 18-8 UNC (lb-ft)
-8 1/2” 9 -8 1/2” 9
-12 3/4” 16 -12 3/4” 16
-16 1” 16 -16 1” 26
-20 1 1/4” 26 -20 1 1/4” 40
-24 1 1/2” 40 -24 1 1/2” 79
-32 2” 40 -32 2” 140*
-40 2 1/2” 40
-48 3” 79
-56 3 1/2” 79
-64 4” 79
-80 5” 79

AFP Supplied 18-8(304) Stainless Steel Fastener Torque Requirements

*-32 CODE 62 Hex Head torque value is 97 (lb-ft).

NOTE - All stainless steel fastener torque values were configured using regular grade 
Never-Seez® as lubricant.  Use of another lubricant on fasteners can affect torque 
value.  Consult factory for additional information.
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SAE J518 Split/Captive Flanges
For SAE Flanged Head Connection
CD 61 - CD 62 __________________________________________________________
CD 61 - CD 62 __________________________________________________________

SAE 4 Bolt Flanges
CD 61 - CD 62 Blanking ___________________________________________________
CD 61 - CD 62 NPTF ______________________________________________________
CD 61 - CD 62 SAE Thread ________________________________________________
CD 61 - CD 62 Flat Socket _________________________________________________
CD 61 - CD 62 Deep Socket Weld Pipe _____________________________________
CD 61 Butt Weld-Sched 40/Sched 80/Sched 160 _______________________________
CD 62 Butt Weld-Sched 80/Sched 160/Sched XXS ______________________________
CD 61 - CD 62 Elbow Socket Weld __________________________________________
CD 61 - CD 62 Elbow Block ________________________________________________

Square 4 Bolt Flanges
3000 Series Flat Socket Weld ______________________________________________
3000 Series NPTF Thread _________________________________________________

Miscellaneous Components
CD 61 - CD 62 Tee Junction Block ___________________________________________

* The use of stainless steel fasteners may reduce the maximum working
pressure of the assembly.

The standard grade of material for Anchor’s stainless steel flanges is 316L. Other
material grades are available upon request. In addition, material grades and flange
dimensions may vary due to availability of raw material.
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J518 Split & Captive Flange

CODE 62 SPLIT FLANGE

*PART NO. **KIT 
PART NO.

FLANGE 
SIZE A B C D E F G H J

MOUNTING
HARDWARE

O-RING HHCS
8SFX-2-SS 8SFXO-SS .50 .89 2.22 1.594 .88 .62 1.281 .970 .285 .344 210 5/16-18X1.50

12SFX-2-SS 12SFXO-SS .75 1.14 2.81 2.000 1.12 .75 1.656 1.280 .325 .406 214 3/8-16X1.50
16SFX-2-SS 16SFXO-SS 1.00 1.33 3.19 2.250 1.31 .94 1.906 1.530 .355 .469 219 7/16-14X1.75
20SFX-2-SS 20SFXO-SS 1.25 1.48 3.75 2.625 1.50 1.06 2.156 1.750 .385 .531 222 1/2-13X1.75
24SFX-2-SS 24SFXO-SS 1.50 1.83 4.44 3.125 1.69 1.19 2.531 2.030 .475 .656 225 5/8-11X2.25
32SFX-2-SS 32SFXO-SS 2.00 2.20 5.25 3.812 2.06 1.44 3.156 2.660 .475 .781 228 3/4-10X2.75

CODE 61 SPLIT FLANGE

*PART 
NO.

**KIT 
PART NO.

FLANGE 
SIZE A B C D E F G H J

MOUNTING
HARDWARE

O-RING HHCS
8SF-2-SS 8SFO-SS .50 .86 2.12 1.500 .75 .50 1.219 .955 .245 .344 210 5/16-18X1.25
12SF-2-SS 12SFO-SS .75 .98 2.56 1.875 .88 .56 1.531 1.265 .245 .406 214 3/8-16X1.25
16SF-2-SS 16SFO-SS 1.00 1.11 2.75 2.062 .94 .62 1.781 1.515 .295 .406 219 3/8-16X1.25
20SF-2-SS 20SFO-SS 1.25 1.39 3.12 2.312 .88 .56 2.031 1.720 .295 .469 222 7/16-14X1.50
24SF-2-SS 24SFO-SS 1.50 1.58 3.69 2.750 1.00 .62 2.406 2.000 .295 .531 225 1/2-13X1.50
32SF-2-SS 32SFO-SS 2.00 1.86 4.00 3.062 1.03 .62 2.844 2.470 .355 .531 228 1/2-13X1.50
40SF-2-SS 40SFO-SS 2.50 2.09 4.50 3.500 1.50 .75 3.344 2.950 .355 .531 232 1/2-13X1.75
48SF-2-SS 48SFO-SS 3.00 2.53 5.31 4.188 1.62 .88 4.031 3.580 .355 .656 237 5/8-11X1.75
56SF-2-SS 56SFO-SS 3.50 2.70 6.00 4.750 1.12 .88 4.531 4.030 .422 .656 241 5/8-11X2.00
64SF-2-SS 64SFO-SS 4.00 2.95 6.38 5.125 1.38 1.00 5.031 4.530 .422 .656 245 5/8-11X2.00

*Anchor part # includes: (1) split flange half only
**Kit part # includes: (2) split flange halves, (4) hex head bolts with lockwashers, and (1) 
Viton O-Ring
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CODE 61 CAPTIVE FLANGE
DRILLED TAPPED FLANGE 

SIZE A B C D E F G H J K K
UNC-2B

8SFW-SS 8SFTW-SS .50 1.81 2.12 .688 1.500 .75 .50 1.219 .955 .245 .344 5/16-18
12SFW-SS 12SFTW-SS .75 2.06 2.56 .875 1.875 .88 .56 1.531 1.265 .245 .406 3/8-16
16SFW-SS 16SFTW-SS 1.00 2.31 2.75 1.031 2.062 .94 .62 1.781 1.515 .295 .406 3/8-16
20SFW-SS 20SFTW-SS 1.25 2.88 3.12 1.188 2.312 .88 .56 2.031 1.720 .295 .469 7/16-14
24SFW-SS 24SFTW-SS 1.50 3.25 3.69 1.406 2.750 1.00 .62 2.406 2.000 .295 .531 1/2-13
32SFW-SS 32SFTW-SS 2.00 3.81 4.00 1.688 3.062 1.03 .62 2.844 2.470 .355 .531 1/2-13
40SFW-SS 40SFTW-SS 2.50 4.28 4.50 2.000 3.500 1.50 .75 3.344 2.950 .355 .531 1/2-13
48SFW-SS 48SFTW-SS 3.00 5.16 5.31 2.438 4.188 1.62 .88 4.031 3.580 .355 .656 5/8-11
56SFW-SS 56SFTW-SS 3.50 5.50 6.00 2.750 4.750 1.12 .88 4.531 4.030 .422 .656 5/8-11
64SFW-SS 64SFTW-SS 4.00 6.00 6.38 3.062 5.125 1.38 1.00 5.031 4.530 .422 .656 5/8-11

CODE 62 CAPTIVE FLANGE
DRILLED TAPPED FLANGE 

SIZE A B C D E F G H J K K
UNC-2B

8SFXW-SS 8SFXTW-SS .50 1.86 2.22 .718 1.594 .88 .62 1.281 .970 .285 .344 5/16-18
12SFXW-SS 12SFXTW-SS .75 2.38 2.81 .937 2.000 1.12 .75 1.656 1.280 .325 .406 3/8-16
16SFXW-SS 16SFXTW-SS 1.00 2.75 3.19 1.093 2.250 1.31 .94 1.906 1.530 .355 .469 7/16-14
20SFXW-SS 20SFXTW-SS 1.25 3.06 3.75 1.250 2.625 1.50 1.06 2.156 1.750 .385 .531 1/2-13
24SFXW-SS 24SFXTW-SS 1.50 3.75 4.44 1.437 3.125 1.69 1.19 2.531 2.030 .475 .656 5/8-11
32SFXW-SS 32SFXTW-SS 2.00 4.50 5.25 1.750 3.812 2.06 1.44 3.156 2.660 .475 .781 3/4-10
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Split Flange Adapters

CODE 61 JIC THREAD

PART NO. TUBE
O.D.

FLANGE
SIZE A B C THREAD

300-8-8-SS 1/2 1/2 2.60 1.188 1.94 3/4-16

300-12-12-SS 3/4 3/4 2.75 1.500 1.89 1 1/16-12

300-16-16-SS 1 1 2.80 1.750 1.89 1 5/16-12

300-20-20-SS 1 1/4 1 1/4 2.80 2.000 1.84 1 5/8-12

300-24-24-SS 1 1/2 1 1/2 3.50 2.375 2.42 1 7/8-12

CODE 62 JIC THREAD

PART NO. TUBE
O.D.

FLANGE
SIZE A B C THREAD

600-12-12-SS 3/4 3/4 2.75 1.625 1.89 1 1/16-12

600-16-16-SS 1 1 2.80 1.875 1.89 1 5/16-12

600-20-20-SS 1 1/4 1 1/4 3.05 2.125 2.09 1 5/8-12

600-24-24-SS 1 1/2 1 1/2 3.50 2.500 2.42 1 7/8-12

CODE 61 90 DEGREE JIC THREAD

PART NO. TUBE
O.D.

FLANGE
SIZE A B C THREAD

390-12-12-SS 3/4 3/4 1.500 1.66 2.13 1 1/16-12

390-16-16-SS 1 1 1.750 1.81 2.37 1 5/16-12

390-20-20-SS 1 1/4 1 1/4 2.000 2.06 2.62 1 5/8-12

390-24-24-SS 1 1/2 1 1/2 2.375 2.33 3.15 1 7/8-12

CODE 62 90 DEGREE JIC THREAD

PART NO. TUBE
O.D.

FLANGE
SIZE A B C THREAD

690-12-12-SS 3/4 3/4 1.625 1.66 2.13 1 1/16-12

690-16-16-SS 1 1 1.875 1.81 2.37 1 5/16-12

690-20-20-SS 1 1/4 1 1/4 2.125 2.06 2.76 1 5/8-12

690-24-24-SS 1 1/2 1 1/2 2.500 2.33 3.15 1 7/8-12

For additional jump sizes, please consult factory.

For additional jump sizes, please consult factory.
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Blanking

CODE 61 BLANKING
PART NO.
O-RING
FIG. 1

PART NO.
FLAT FACE 

FIG. 2
PAD A B C D E F G H

UNC-2B

MOUNTING
HARDWARE

O-RING SHCS
W36-8-8-SS W37-8-8-SS .50 1.50 2.12 .688 1.50 1.20 1.000 .344 5/16-18 210 5/16-18X2.00

W36-12-12-SS W37-12-12-SS .75 1.75 2.62 .875 1.875 1.20 1.250 .406 3/8-16 214 3/8-16X2.00
W36-16-16-SS W37-16-16-SS 1.00 2.00 2.82 1.031 2.063 1.45 1.560 .406 3/8-16 219 3/8-16X2.25
W36-20-20-SS W37-20-20-SS 1.25 2.50 3.19 1.188 2.313 1.45 1.750 .469 7/16-14 222 7/16-14X2.25
W36-24-24-SS W37-24-24-SS 1.50 2.75 3.75 1.406 2.750 1.70 2.115 .531 1/2-13 225 1/2-13X2.50
W36-32-32-SS W37-32-32-SS 2.00 3.25 4.00 1.688 3.063 1.70 2.490 .531 1/2-13 228 1/2-13X2.50
W36-40-40-SS W37-40-40-SS 2.50 4.00 4.50 2.000 3.500 1.95 2.995 .531 1/2-13 232 1/2-13X2.75
W36-48-48-SS W37-48-48-SS 3.00 4.50 5.31 2.438 4.188 2.20 3.615 .656 5/8-11 237 5/8-11X3.50
W36-56-56-SS W37-56-56-SS 3.50 5.00 6.00 2.750 4.750 1.45 4.095 .656 5/8-11 241 5/8-11X2.75
W36-64-64-SS W37-64-64-SS 4.00 5.50 6.38 3.062 5.125 1.45 4.595 .656 5/8-11 245 5/8-11X2.75

CODE 62 BLANKING
PART NO.
O-RING
FIG. 1

PART NO.
FLAT FACE 

FIG. 2
PAD A B C D E F G H

UNC-2B

MOUNTING
HARDWARE

O-RING SHCS
W38-8-8-SS W39-8-8-SS .50 1.75 2.22 .718 1.594 .94 1.000 .344 5/16-18 210 5/16-18X1.50

W38-12-12-SS W39-12-12-SS .75 2.00 2.81 .937 2.000 1.19 1.250 .406 3/8-16 214 3/8-16X2.00
W38-16-16-SS W39-16-16-SS 1.00 2.25 3.19 1.093 2.250 1.44 1.560 .492 7/16-14 219 7/16-14X2.25
W38-20-20-SS W39-20-20-SS 1.25 2.75 3.75 1.250 2.625 1.44 1.750 .531 1/2-13 222 1/2-13X2.50
W38-24-24-SS W39-24-24-SS 1.50 3.25 4.50 1.437 3.125 1.69 2.115 .656 5/8-11 225 5/8-11X2.75
W38-32-32-SS W39-32-32-SS 2.00 4.00 5.25 1.750 3.812 1.69 2.490 .781 3/4-10 228 3/4-10X3.00
W38-40-40-SS W39-40-40-SS 2.50 5.00 6.88 2.312 4.875 1.94 2.995 .906 7/8-9 232 7/8-9X3.75
W38-48-48-SS W39-48-48-SS 3.00 6.00 8.50 2.812 6.000 2.44 3.615 1.190 1 1/8-7 237 1 1/8-7X4.50
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Figure 1 Figure 2
FIG. 1 FIG. 2

Mounting kit available on o-ring grooved flanges by simply adding suffix letter ‘U’ to 
part number.
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NPTF Thread

CODE 61 NPTF THREAD
PART NO.
O-RING
FIG. 1

PART NO.
FLAT FACE 

FIG. 2

PIPE 
SIZE

PAD 
SIZE A B C D E F G H J K

UNC-2B

MOUNTING
HARDWARE

O-RING SHCS
W43-8-8-SS W104-8-8-SS .50 .50 1.50 2.12 .688 1.500 1.20 1.000 .502 .50 .344 5/16-18 210 5-16-18X1.75

W43-12-12-SS W104-12-12-SS .75 .75 1.75 2.62 .875 1.875 1.20 1.250 .752 .75 .406 3/8-16 214 3/8-16X2.00
W43-16-16-SS W104-16-16-SS 1.00 1.00 2.00 2.82 1.031 2.062 1.45 1.560 1.002 1.00 .406 3/8-16 219 3/8-16X2.25
W43-20-20-SS W104-20-20-SS 1.25 1.25 2.50 3.19 1.188 2.312 1.45 1.750 1.252 1.25 .469 7/16-14 222 7/16-14X2.25
W43-24-24-SS W104-24-24-SS 1.50 1.50 2.75 3.75 1.406 2.750 1.70 2.115 1.502 1.50 .531 1/2-13 225 1/2-13X2.50
W43-32-32-SS W104-32-32-SS 2.00 2.00 3.25 4.00 1.688 3.062 1.70 2.490 2.002 2.00 .531 1/2-13 228 1/2-13X2.50
W43-40-40-SS W104-40-40-SS 2.50 2.50 4.00 4.50 2.000 3.500 1.95 2.995 2.502 2.50 .531 1/2-13 232 1/2-13X2.75
W43-48-48-SS W104-48-48-SS 3.00 3.00 4.50 5.31 2.438 4.188 2.20 3.615 3.002 3.00 .656 5/8-11 237 5/8-11X3.00

CODE 62 NPTF THREAD
PART NO.
O-RING
FIG. 1

PART NO.
FLAT FACE 

FIG. 2

PIPE 
SIZE

PAD 
SIZE A B C D E F G H J K

UNC-2B

MOUNTING
HARDWARE

O-RING SHCS
W44-8-8-SS W45-8-8-SS .50 .50 1.75 2.22 .718 1.594 .95 1.000 .502 .50 .344 5/16-18 210 5/16-18X1.50

W44-12-12-SS W45-12-12-SS .75 .75 2.00 2.81 .937 2.000 1.20 1.250 .752 .75 .406 3/8-16 214 3/8-16X2.00
W44-16-16-SS W45-16-16-SS 1.00 1.00 2.25 3.19 1.093 2.250 1.45 1.560 1.002 1.00 .492 7/16-14 219 7/16-14X2.50
W44-20-20-SS W45-20-20-SS 1.25 1.25 2.75 3.75 1.250 2.625 1.45 1.750 1.252 1.25 .531 1/2-13 222 1/2-13X2.25
W44-24-24-SS W45-24-24-SS 1.50 1.50 3.25 4.50 1.437 3.125 1.70 2.115 1.502 1.50 .656 5/8-11 225 5/8-11X2.75
W44-32-32-SS W45-32-32-SS 2.00 2.00 4.00 5.25 1.750 3.812 1.70 2.490 2.002 2.00 .781 3/4-10 228 3/4-10X3.00
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Figure 1 Figure 2
FIG. 1 FIG. 2

Mounting kit available on o-ring grooved flanges by simply adding suffix letter ‘U’ to part 
number.
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SAE Thread

CODE 61 SAE STRAIGHT THREAD
PART NO.
O-RING
FIG. 1

PART NO. 
FLAT FACE 

FIG. 2

TUBE 
SIZE

PAD 
SIZE A B C D E F G H J K

UNC-2B

MOUNTING
HARDWARE

O-RING SHCS
W46-8-8-SS W106-8-8-SS .50 .50 1.50 2.12 .688 1.500 1.20 1.000 .502 3/4-16 .344 5/16-18 210 5-16-18X1.25

W46-12-12-SS W106-12-12-SS .75 .75 1.75 2.62 .875 1.875 1.20 1.250 .752 1 1/16-12 .406 3/8-16 214 3/8-16X1.50
W46-16-16-SS W106-16-16-SS 1.00 1.00 2.00 2.82 1.031 2.062 1.45 1.560 1.002 1 5/16-12 .406 3/8-16 219 3/8-16X1.50
W46-20-20-SS W106-20-20-SS 1.25 1.25 2.50 3.19 1.188 2.312 1.45 1.750 1.252 1 5/8-12 .469 7/16-14 222 7/16-14X1.75
W46-24-24-SS W106-24-24-SS 1.50 1.50 2.75 3.75 1.406 2.750 1.70 2.115 1.502 1 7/8-12 .531 1/2-13 225 1/2-13X2.00
*W46-32-32-SS W106-32-32-SS 2.00 2.00 3.25 4.00 1.688 3.062 1.70 2.490 2.002 2 1/2-12 .531 1/2-13 228 1/2-13X2.00
**W46-40-40-SS W106-40-40-SS 2.50 2.50 4.00 4.50 2.00 3.50 1.95 3.000 2.500 3-12 .530 1/2-13 232 1/2-13X2.25
**W46-48-48-SS W106-48-48-SS 3.00 3.00 4.50 5.31 2.44 4.19 2.20 3.62 3.000 3 1/2-12 .660 5/8-11 237 5/8-11X2.25
**W46-64-64-SS W106-64-64-SS 4.00 4.00 5.50 6.38 3.06 5.13 1.45 4.60 4.000 4 1/2-12 .660 5/8-11 245 5/8-11X1.50

CODE 62 SAE STRAIGHT THREAD
PART NO.
O-RING
FIG. 1

PART NO.
FLAT FACE 

FIG. 2

TUBE 
SIZE

PAD 
SIZE A B C D E F G H J K

UNC-2B

MOUNTING
HARDWARE

O-RING SHCS
W48-8-8-SS W49-8-8-SS .50 .50 1.75 2.22 .718 1.594 .95 1.000 .502 3/4-16 .344 5/16-18 210 5/16-18X1.25

W48-12-12-SS W49-12-12-SS .75 .75 2.00 2.81 .937 2.000 1.20 1.250 .752 1 1/16-12 .406 3/8-16 214 3/8-16X1.50
W48-16-16-SS W49-16-16-SS 1.00 1.00 2.25 3.19 1.093 2.250 1.45 1.560 1.002 1 5/16-12 .492 7/16-14 219 7/16-14X1.75
W48-20-20-SS W49-20-20-SS 1.25 1.25 2.75 3.75 1.250 2.625 1.45 1.750 1.252 1 5/8-12 .531 1/2-13 222 1/2-13X1.50
W48-24-24-SS W49-24-24-SS 1.50 1.50 3.25 4.50 1.437 3.125 1.70 2.115 1.502 1 7/8-12 .656 5/8-11 225 5/8-11X2.00
W48-32-32-SS W49-32-32-SS 2.00 2.00 4.00 5.25 1.750 3.812 1.70 2.490 2.002 2 1/2-12 .781 3/4-10 228 3/4-10X2.00

*1000 PSI max for W46-32-32-SS
**Consult Factory For Working Pressure

*No Counterbore 
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Figure 1 Figure 2

FIG. 1 FIG. 2

Mounting kit available on o-ring grooved flanges by simply adding suffix letter ‘U’ to part number.
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Flat Socket Weld Pipe

CODE 62 FLAT SOCKET WELD - PIPE
PART NO.
O-RING
FIG. 1

PART NO. 
FLAT FACE 

FIG. 2

PIPE 
SIZE

PAD 
SIZE A B C D E F G H J K L

UNC-2B

MOUNTING
HARDWARE

O-RING SHCS
W59-8-8-SS W60-8-8-SS .50 .50 1.75 2.22 .718 1.594 .940 .50 1.000 .502 .860 .344 5/16-18 210 5/16-18X1.50

W59-12-12-SS W60-12-12-SS .75 .75 2.00 2.81 .937 2.000 .940 .50 1.250 .752 1.070 .406 3/8-16 214 3/8-16X1.75
W59-16-16-SS W60-16-16-SS 1.00 1.00 2.25 3.19 1.093 2.250 .940 .50 1.560 1.002 1.335 .492 7/16-14 219 7/16-14X1.75
W59-20-20-SS W60-20-20-SS 1.25 1.25 2.75 3.75 1.250 2.625 1.19 .50 1.750 1.252 1.672 .531 1/2-13 222 1/2-13X2.25
W59-24-24-SS W60-24-24-SS 1.50 1.50 3.25 4.50 1.437 3.125 1.44 .50 2.115 1.502 1.920 .656 5/8-11 225 5/8-11X2.75
W59-32-32-SS W60-32-32-SS 2.00 2.00 4.00 5.25 1.750 3.812 1.69 .62 2.490 2.002 2.411 .781 3/4-10 228 3/4-10X3.00
*W59-40-40-SS *W60-40-40-SS 2.50 2.50 5.00 6.88 2.312 4.875 1.94 .62 2.995 2.502 2.911 .906 7/8-9 232 7/8-9X3.50
*W59-48-48-SS *W60-48-48-SS 3.00 3.00 6.00 8.50 2.812 6.000 2.44 .62 3.615 3.002 3.540 1.190 1-1/8-7 237 1-1/8-7X4.50

CODE 61 FLAT SOCKET WELD - PIPE - ALL SIZES 500 PSI
PART NO.
O-RING
FIG. 1

PART NO. 
FLAT FACE 

FIG. 2

PIPE 
SIZE

PAD 
SIZE A B C D E F G H J K L

UNC-2B

MOUNTING
HARDWARE

O-RING SHCS
W72-48-48-SS W91-48-48-SS 3.00 3.00 4.50 5.31 2.438 4.188 1.38 1.13 3.615 3.002 3.540 .656 5/8-11 237 5/8-11X2.50

W72-56-56-SS W91-56-56-SS 3.50 3.50 5.00 6.00 2.750 4.750 1.44 1.19 4.095 3.502 4.054 .656 5/8-11 241 5/8-11X2.50

W72-64-64-SS W91-64-64-SS 4.00 4.00 5.50 6.38 3.062 5.125 1.450 1.20 4.595 4.002 4.550 .656 5/8-11 245 5/8-11X2.50

CODE 61 FLAT SOCKET WELD - PIPE
PART NO.
O-RING
FIG. 1

PART NO. 
FLAT FACE 

FIG. 2

PIPE 
SIZE

PAD 
SIZE A B C D E F G H J K L

UNC-2B

MOUNTING
HARDWARE

O-RING SHCS
W4-8-8-SS W61-8-8-SS .50 .50 1.50 2.12 .688 1.500 .69 .38 1.000 .502 .860 .344 5/16-18 210 5/16-18X1.25

W4-12-12-SS W61-12-12-SS .75 .75 1.75 2.62 .875 1.875 .94 .50 1.250 .752 1.070 .406 3/8-16 214 3/8-16X1.75
W4-16-16-SS W61-16-16-SS 1.00 1.00 2.00 2.82 1.031 2.062 .94 .50 1.560 1.002 1.335 .406 3/8-16 219 3/8-16X1.75
W4-20-20-SS W61-20-20-SS 1.25 1.25 2.50 3.19 1.188 2.312 .94 .50 1.750 1.252 1.680 .469 7/16-14 222 7/16-14X1.75
W4-24-24-SS W61-24-24-SS 1.50 1.50 2.75 3.75 1.406 2.750 1.19 .50 2.115 1.502 1.920 .531 1/2-13 225 1/2-13X2.25
W4-32-32-SS W61-32-32-SS 2.00 2.00 3.25 4.00 1.688 3.062 1.44 .62 2.490 2.002 2.411 .531 1/2-13 228 1/2-13X2.50
W4-40-40-SS W61-40-40-SS 2.50 2.50 4.00 4.50 2.000 3.500 1.69 .75 2.995 2.502 2.911 .531 1/2-13 232 1/2-13X2.75
W4-48-48-SS W61-48-48-SS 3.00 3.00 4.50 5.31 2.438 4.188 2.12 1.24 3.615 3.002 3.540 .656 5/8-11 237 5/8-11X3.50
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Figure 1 Figure 2

*3000 PSI max working pressure

FIG. 1 FIG. 2

Mounting kit available on o-ring grooved flanges by simply adding suffix letter ‘U’ to part number.
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CODE 61 DEEP SOCKET WELD - PIPE
PART NO.
O-RING
FIG. 1

PART NO. 
FLAT FACE 

FIG. 2

PIPE 
SIZE

PAD 
SIZE A B C D E F G H J K L M

UNC-2B

MOUNTING
HARDWARE

O-RING SHCS
W31-8-8-SS W3-8-8-SS .50 .50 1.81 2.13 .688 1.500 1.42 .63 1.000 .502 .855 .75 .344 5/16-18 210 5/16-18X1.25

W31-12-12-SS W3-12-12-SS .75 .75 1.97 2.56 .875 1.875 1.42 .71 1.250 .752 1.062 .75 .406 3/8-16 214 3/8-16X1.50
W31-16-16-SS W3-16-16-SS 1.00 1.00 2.17 2.75 1.031 2.062 1.50 .71 1.560 1.002 1.328 .75 .406 3/8-16 219 3/8-16X1.50
W31-20-20-SS W3-20-20-SS 1.25 1.25 2.68 3.12 1.188 2.312 1.61 .83 1.750 1.252 1.672 .87 .469 7/16-14 222 7/16-14X1.75
W31-24-24-SS W3-24-24-SS 1.50 1.50 3.07 3.66 1.406 2.750 1.77 .98 2.115 1.502 1.922 .94 .531 1/2-13 225 1/2-13X1.75
W31-32-32-SS W3-32-32-SS 2.00 2.00 3.54 4.00 1.688 3.062 1.77 .98 2.490 2.002 2.406 1.02 .531 1/2-13 228 1/2-13X1.75
W31-40-40-SS W3-40-40-SS 2.50 2.50 4.09 4.49 2.000 3.500 1.97 .98 2.995 2.502 2.908 1.18 .531 1/2-13 232 1/2-13X1.75
W31-48-48-SS W3-48-48-SS 3.00 3.00 4.88 5.28 2.438 4.188 1.97 1.06 3.615 3.002 3.547 1.34 .656 5/8-11 237 5/8-11X2.00

CODE 62 DEEP SOCKET WELD - PIPE
PART NO.
O-RING
FIG. 1

PART NO. 
FLAT FACE 

FIG. 2

PIPE 
SIZE

PAD 
SIZE A B C D E F G H J K L M

UNC-2B

MOUNTING
HARDWARE

O-RING SHCS
W81-8-8-SS W80-8-8-SS .50 .50 1.81 2.21 .718 1.594 1.42 .63 1.000 .502 .855 .75 .344 5/16-18 210 5/16-18X1.25

W81-12-12-SS W80-12-12-SS .75 .75 2.17 2.80 .937 2.000 1.38 .83 1.250 .752 1.062 .87 .406 3/8-16 214 3/8-16X1.50

W81-16-16-SS W80-16-16-SS 1.00 1.00 2.56 3.19 1.093 2.250 1.65 .98 1.560 1.002 1.328 .87 .492 7/16-14 219 7/16-14X1.75

W81-20-20-SS W80-20-20-SS 1.25 1.25 3.07 3.75 1.250 2.625 1.77 1.06 1.750 1.252 1.672 .98 .531 1/2-13 222 1/2-13X1.75
W81-24-24-SS W80-24-24-SS 1.50 1.50 3.70 4.41 1.437 3.125 1.97 1.18 2.115 1.502 1.922 1.10 .656 5/8-11 225 5/8-11X2.25
W81-32-32-SS W80-32-32-SS 2.00 2.00 4.50 5.28 1.750 3.812 2.56 1.46 2.490 2.002 2.406 .94 .781 3/4-10 228 3/4-10X2.75

Figure 1 Figure 2FIG. 1 FIG. 2

Deep Socket Weld Pipe
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Mounting kit available on o-ring grooved flanges by simply adding suffix letter ‘U’ to part number.



FL
O

W
, N

EE
D

LE
 &

 C
H

EC
K

 V
A

LV
ES

H
YD

R
A

U
LI

C
 B

A
LL

 V
A

LV
ES

W
EL

D
 C

O
U

PL
IN

G
S

FL
A

N
G

ES
 - 

C
A

R
B

O
N

 S
TE

EL
FL

A
N

G
ES

 - 
ST

A
IN

LE
SS

 S
TE

EL

TF: 866 FLANGES        P: 513.527.4444        F: 513.527.4449
sales@anchorfluidpower.com        anchorfluidpower.com

Butt Weld Pipe

CODE 61 BUTT WELD - SCHEDULE 40 PIPE

PART NO.
O-RING
FIG. 1

PART NO.
FLAT FACE 

FIG. 2

PIPE 
SIZE

PAD 
SIZE A B C D E F G H J K L M

UNC-2B

MOUNTING
HARDWARE

O-RING SHCS

W35-8-SS W34-8-SS .50 .50 1.47 2.09 .688 1.500 1.06 .50 1.000 .548 .840 .624 .344 5/16-18 210 5/16-18X1.25
W35-12-SS W34-12-SS .75 .75 1.69 2.56 .875 1.875 1.06 .50 1.250 .744 1.050 .826 .406 3/8-16 214 3/8-16X1.25
W35-16-SS W34-16-SS 1.00 1.00 1.94 2.75 1.031 2.062 1.25 .56 1.560 .959 1.315 1.051 .406 3/8-16 219 3/8-16X1.25
W35-20-SS W34-20-SS 1.25 1.25 2.19 3.12 1.188 2.312 1.44 .62 1.750 1.280 1.660 1.382 .469 7/16-14 222 7/16-14X1.50
W35-24-SS W34-24-SS 1.50 1.50 2.56 3.69 1.406 2.750 1.75 .81 2.115 1.502 1.900 1.612 .531 1/2-13 225 1/2-13X1.75
W35-32-SS W34-32-SS 2.00 2.00 3.06 4.00 1.688 3.062 2.00 1.06 2.490 1.941 2.375 2.069 .531 1/2-13 228 1/2-13X2.00
W35-40-SS W34-40-SS 2.50 2.50 3.56 4.50 2.000 3.500 2.31 1.12 2.995 2.325 2.875 2.471 .531 1/2-13 232 1/2-13X2.00
W35-48-SS W34-48-SS 3.00 3.00 4.19 5.31 2.438 4.188 2.75 1.62 3.615 2.902 3.500 3.070 .656 5/8-11 237 5/8-11X2.75

CODE 61 BUTT WELD - SCHEDULE 80 PIPE
PART NO.
O-RING
FIG. 1

PART NO.
FLAT FACE 

FIG. 2

PIPE 
SIZE

PAD 
SIZE A B C D E F G H J K L M

UNC-2B

MOUNTING
HARDWARE

O-RING SHCS
W24-8-SS W23-8-SS .50 .50 1.50 2.12 .688 1.500 1.06 .50 1.000 .546 .840

S
C

H
E

D
U

LE
 4

0
O

N
LY

.344 5/16-18 210 5/16-18X1.25
W24-12-SS W23-12-SS .75 .75 1.69 2.56 .875 1.875 1.06 .50 1.250 .752 1.050 .406 3/8-16 214 3/8-16X1.25
W24-16-SS W23-16-SS 1.00 1.00 1.94 2.75 1.031 2.062 1.25 .56 1.560 .959 1.315 .406 3/8-16 219 3/8-16X1.25
W24-20-SS W23-20-SS 1.25 1.25 2.19 3.12 1.188 3.312 1.44 .62 1.750 1.280 1.660 .469 7/16-14 222 7/16-14X1.50
W24-24-SS W23-24-SS 1.50 1.50 2.56 3.69 1.406 2.750 1.75 .81 2.115 1.502 1.900 .531 1/2-13 225 1/2-13X1.75
W24-32-SS W23-32-SS 2.00 2.00 3.06 4.00 1.688 3.062 2.00 1.06 2.490 1.941 2.375 .531 1/2-13 228 1/2-13X2.00
W24-40-SS W23-40-SS 2.50 2.50 3.56 4.50 2.000 3.500 2.31 1.12 2.995 2.325 2.875 .531 1/2-13 232 1/2-13X2.00
W24-48-SS W23-48-SS 3.00 3.00 4.19 5.31 2.438 4.188 2.75 1.62 3.615 2.902 3.500 .656 5/8-11 237 5/8-11X2.75

CODE 61 BUTT WELD - SCHEDULE 160 PIPE
PART NO.
O-RING
FIG. 1

PART NO.
FLAT FACE 

FIG. 2

PIPE 
SIZE

PAD 
SIZE A B C D E F G H J K L M

UNC-2B

MOUNTING
HARDWARE

O-RING SHCS
W27-8-SS W25-8-SS .50 .50 1.50 2.12 .688 1.500 1.06 .50 1.000 .466 .840

S
C

H
E

D
U

LE
 4

0
O

N
LY

.344 5/16-18 210 5/16-18X1.25
W27-12-SS W25-12-SS .75 .75 1.69 2.56 .875 1.875 1.06 .50 1.250 .616 1.050 .406 3/8-16 214 3/8-16X1.25
W27-16-SS W25-16-SS 1.00 1.00 1.94 2.75 1.031 2.062 1.25 .56 1.560 .817 1.315 .406 3/8-16 219 3/8-16X1.25
W27-20-SS W25-20-SS 1.25 1.25 2.19 3.12 1.188 2.312 1.44 .62 1.750 1.162 1.660 .469 7/16-14 222 7/16-14X1.50
W27-24-SS W25-24-SS 1.50 1.50 2.56 3.69 1.406 2.750 1.75 .81 2.115 1.339 1.900 .531 1/2-13 225 1/2-13X1.75
W27-32-SS W25-32-SS 2.00 2.00 3.06 4.00 1.688 3.062 2.00 1.06 2.490 1.691 2.375 .531 1/2-13 228 1/2-13X2.00
W27-40-SS W25-40-SS 2.50 2.50 3.56 4.50 2.000 3.500 2.31 1.12 2.995 2.127 2.875 .531 1/2-13 232 1/2-13X2.00
W27-48-SS W25-48-SS 3.00 3.00 4.19 5.31 2.438 4.188 2.75 1.62 3.615 2.626 3.500 .656 5/8-11 237 5/8-11X2.75

ML
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Figure 1 Figure 2FIG. 1 FIG. 2

Mounting kit available on o-ring grooved flanges by simply adding suffix letter ‘U’ to part number.
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Butt Weld Pipe

CODE 62 BUTT WELD - SCHEDULE 160 PIPE
PART NO.
O-RING
FIG. 1

PART NO.
FLAT FACE 

FIG. 2

PIPE 
SIZE

PAD 
SIZE A B C D E F G H J K L

UNC-2B

MOUNTING
HARDWARE

O-RING SHCS
W30-12-SS W29-12-SS .75 .75 1.94 2.81 .937 2.000 1.42 .83 1.250 .616 1.050 .406 3/8-16 214 3/8-16X1.50
W30-16-SS W29-16-SS 1.00 1.00 2.18 3.19 1.093 2.250 1.61 .83 1.560 .817 1.315 .492 7/16-14 219 7/16-14X1.50
W30-20-SS W29-20-SS 1.25 1.25 2.44 3.75 1.250 2.625 1.73 .94 1.750 1.162 1.660 .531 1/2-13 222 1/2-13X2.00
W30-24-SS W29-24-SS 1.50 1.50 2.81 4.44 1.437 3.125 2.17 1.10 2.115 1.339 1.900 .656 5/8-11 225 5/8-11X2.25
W30-32-SS W29-32-SS 2.00 2.00 3.44 5.25 1.750 3.812 2.48 1.46 2.490 1.691 2.375 .781 3/4-10 228 3/4-10X3.00
*W30-40-SS *W29-40-SS 2.50 2.50 5.00 6.88 2.312 4.875 2.37 1.50 2.995 2.127 2.875 .940 7/8-9 232 7/8-9X3.00
*W30-48-SS *W29-48-SS 3.00 3.00 6.00 8.50 2.812 6.000 2.96 2.00 3.615 2.626 3.500 1.190 1-1/8-7 237 1-1/8-7X4.00

CODE 62 BUTT WELD - SCHEDULE XXS PIPE
PART NO.
O-RING
FIG. 1

PART NO.
FLAT FACE 

FIG. 2

PIPE 
SIZE

PAD 
SIZE A B C D E F G H J K L

UNC-2B

MOUNTING
HARDWARE

O-RING SHCS
W33-12-SS W32-12-SS .75 .75 1.94 2.81 .937 2.000 1.42 .83 1.250 .436 1.050 .406 3/8-16 214 3/8-16X1.50
W33-16-SS W32-16-SS 1.00 1.00 2.18 3.19 1.093 2.250 1.61 .83 1.560 .601 1.315 .492 7/16-14 219 7/16-14X1.50
W33-20-SS W32-20-SS 1.25 1.25 2.44 3.75 1.250 2.625 1.73 .94 1.750 .898 1.660 .531 1/2-13 222 1/2-13X2.00
W33-24-SS W32-24-SS 1.50 1.50 2.81 4.44 1.437 3.125 2.17 1.10 2.115 1.102 1.900 .656 5/8-11 225 5/8-11X2.25
W33-32-SS W32-32-SS 2.00 2.00 3.44 5.25 1.750 3.812 2.48 1.46 2.490 1.505 2.375 .781 3/4-10 228 3/4-10X3.00
*W33-40-SS *W32-40-SS 2.50 2.50 5.00 6.88 2.312 4.875 2.37 1.50 2.995 1.773 2.875 .940 7/8-9 232 7/8-9X3.00
*W33-48-SS *W32-48-SS 3.00 3.00 6.00 8.50 2.812 6.000 2.96 2.00 3.615 2.302 3.500 1.190 1-1/8-7 237 1-1/8-7X4.00

CODE 62 BUTT WELD - SCHEDULE 80 PIPE
PART NO.
O-RING
FIG. 1

PART NO.
FLAT FACE 

FIG. 2

PIPE 
SIZE

PAD 
SIZE A B C D E F G H J K L

UNC-2B

MOUNTING
HARDWARE

O-RING SHCS
W28-12-SS W26-12-SS .75 .75 1.94 2.81 .937 2.000 1.42 .83 1.250 .744 1.050 .406 3/8-16 214 3/8-16X1.50
W28-16-SS W26-16-SS 1.00 1.00 2.18 3.19 1.093 2.250 1.61 .83 1.560 .959 1.315 .492 7/16-14 219 7/16-14X1.50
W28-20-SS W26-20-SS 1.25 1.25 2.44 3.75 1.250 2.625 1.73 .94 1.750 1.280 1.660 .531 1/2-13 222 1/2-13X2.00
W28-24-SS W26-24-SS 1.50 1.50 2.81 4.44 1.437 3.125 2.17 1.10 2.115 1.502 1.900 .656 5/8-11 225 5/8-11X2.25
W28-32-SS W26-32-SS 2.00 2.00 3.44 5.25 1.750 3.812 2.48 1.46 2.490 1.941 2.375 .781 3/4-10 228 3/4-10X3.00
*W28-40-SS *W26-40-SS 2.50 2.50 5.00 6.88 2.312 4.875 2.37 1.50 2.995 2.325 2.875 .940 7/8-9 232 7/8-9X3.00
*W28-48-SS *W26-48-SS 3.00 3.00 6.00 8.50 2.812 6.000 2.96 2.00 3.615 2.902 3.500 1.190 1-1/8-7 237 1-1/8-7X4.00

*3000 PSI Max Working Pressure
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Mounting kit available on o-ring grooved flanges by simply adding suffix letter ‘U’ to part number.
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Socket Weld Pipe Elbow

CODE 61 ELBOW SOCKET WELD - PIPE
PART NO.
O-RING
FIG. 1

PART NO.
FLAT FACE 

FIG. 2

PIPE 
SIZE

PAD 
SIZE A B C D E F G H J K L M

UNC-2B

MOUNTING
HARDWARE

O-RING SHCS
W176-8-8-SS W169-8-8-SS .50 .50 2.12 1.75 1.500 .688 .75 1.44 .855 .380 1.000 .50 .344 5/16-18 210 5/16-18X2.00

W176-12-12-SS W169-12-12-SS .75 .75 2.62 2.00 1.875 .875 .88 1.70 1.062 .500 1.250 .75 .406 3/8-16 214 3/8-16X2.50
W176-16-16-SS W169-16-16-SS 1.00 1.00 2.82 2.25 2.062 1.031 1.00 1.94 1.328 .500 1.560 1.00 .406 3/8-16 219 3/8-16X2.75
W176-20-20-SS W169-20-20-SS 1.25 1.25 3.19 2.75 2.312 1.188 1.25 2.40 1.672 .500 1.750 1.25 .469 7/16-14 222 7/16-14X3.00
W176-24-24-SS W169-24-24-SS 1.50 1.50 3.75 3.00 2.750 1.406 1.38 2.90 1.922 .500 2.115 1.50 .531 1/2-13 225 1/2-13X4.00
W176-32-32-SS W169-32-32-SS 2.00 2.00 4.00 3.50 3.062 1.688 1.62 3.40 2.406 .500 2.490 2.00 .531 1/2-13 228 1/2-13X4.50
W176-40-40-SS W169-40-40-SS 2.50 2.50 4.50 4.00 3.500 2.000 2.00 3.96 2.906 .500 2.995 2.50 .531 1/2-13 232 1/2-13X5.00
W176-48-48-SS W169-48-48-SS 3.00 3.00 5.31 5.00 4.188 2.438 2.25 4.96 3.547 .625 3.615 3.00 .656 5/8-11 237 5/8-11X6.00

CODE 62 ELBOW SOCKET WELD - PIPE
PART NO.
O-RING
FIG. 1

PART NO.
FLAT FACE 

FIG. 2

PIPE 
SIZE

PAD 
SIZE A B C D E F G H J K L M

UNC-2B

MOUNTING
HARDWARE

O-RING SHCS
W186-8-8-SS W189-8-8-SS .50 .50 2.22 2.00 1.594 .718 .88 1.46 .860 .380 1.000 .50 .344 5/16-18 210 5/16-18X2.25

W186-12-12-SS W189-12-12-SS .75 .75 2.81 2.25 2.000 .937 1.00 1.70 1.062 .500 1.250 .75 .406 3/8-16 214 3/8-16X2.50
W186-16-16-SS W189-16-16-SS 1.00 1.00 3.19 2.50 2.250 1.093 1.12 2.21 1.328 .500 1.560 1.00 .492 7/16-14 219 7/16-14X3.25
W186-20-20-SS W189-20-20-SS 1.25 1.25 3.75 3.00 2.625 1.250 1.38 2.44 1.672 .500 1.750 1.25 .531 1/2-13 222 1/2-13X3.25
W186-24-24-SS W189-24-24-SS 1.50 1.50 4.50 3.50 3.125 1.437 1.62 2.96 1.922 .500 2.115 1.50 .656 5/8-11 225 5/8-11X4.25
W186-32-32-SS W189-32-32-SS 2.00 2.00 5.25 4.00 3.812 1.750 2.00 3.46 2.406 .500 2.490 2.00 .781 3/4-10 228 3/4-10X5.00
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FIG. 1 FIG. 2

FIG. 2

FIG. 1

FIG. 1 ONLY

Mounting kit available on o-ring grooved flanges by simply adding suffix letter ‘U’ to part number.
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CODE 61 ELBOW BLOCK
PART NO.
O-RING
FIG. 1

PART NO.
FLAT FACE

FIG. 2

PAD 
SIZE A B C D E F G H I

UNC-2B J K
MOUNTING HARDWARE

O-RING SHCS
W14-12-SS W15-12-SS .75 2.62 2.50 1.875 .875 2.25 .75 1.250 .406 3/8-16 1.03 1.03 214 3/8-16X3.00
W14-16-SS W15-16-SS 1.00 2.82 2.50 2.062 1.031 2.50 1.00 1.560 .406 3/8-16 1.16 1.09 219 3/8-16X3.25
W14-20-SS W15-20-SS 1.25 3.19 3.00 2.312 1.188 3.00 1.25 1.750 .469 7/16-14 1.44 1.31 222 7/16-14X4.00
W14-24-SS W15-24-SS 1.50 3.75 3.50 2.750 1.406 3.50 1.50 2.115 .531 1/2-13 1.62 1.62 225 1/2-13X4.50
W14-32-SS W15-32-SS 2.00 4.00 4.00 3.062 1.688 4.00 2.490 2.490 .531 1/2-13 1.91 228 228 1/2-13X5.00

FIG. 1 FIG. 2

Elbow Block

CODE 62 ELBOW BLOCK
PART NO.
O-RING
FIG. 1

PART NO.
FLAT FACE

FIG. 2

PAD 
SIZE A B C D E F G H I

UNC-2B J K
MOUNTING HARDWARE

O-RING SHCS
W12-12-SS W13-12-SS .75 2.82 2.50 2.000 .937 2.50 .750 1.250 .406 3/8-16 1.19 1.06 214 3/8-16X3.50
W12-16-SS W13-16-SS 1.00 3.19 3.00 2.250 1.093 3.00 1.00 1.560 .469 7/16-14 1.38 1.38 219 7/16-14X4.00
W12-20-SS W13-20-SS 1.25 3.75 3.50 2.625 1.250 3.50 1.25 1.750 .531 1/2-13 1.62 1.41 222 1/2-13X4.50
W12-24-SS W13-24-SS 1.50 4.50 4.00 3.125 1.437 4.00 1.50 2.115 .656 5/8-11 1.88 1.75 225 5/8-11X5.00
W12-32-SS W13-32-SS 2.00 5.25 5.00 3.812 1.75 5.00 1.940 2.490 .781 3/4-10 2.25 2.50 228 3/4-10X6.00

FIG. 1

FIG. 2

FIG. 1 & 2

FIG. 1 ONLY

Mounting kit available on o-ring grooved flanges by simply adding suffix letter ‘U’ to part number.
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Tee Junction Block

CODE 62 TEE JUNCTION BLOCK
PART NO.
O-RING
FIG. 1

PART NO.
FLAT FACE 

FIG. 2

PAD 
SIZE A B C D E F G H J K L

UNC-2B
MOUNTING HARDWARE

O-RING SHCS
W19-12-SS W18-12-SS .75 2.81 3.00 2.000 .937 1.50 2.50 1.310 1.250 .750 .406 3/8-16 214 3/8-16X3.25
W19-16-SS W18-16-SS 1.00 3.19 3.50 2.250 1.093 1.75 3.00 1.620 1.560 1.000 .492 7/16-14 219 7/16-14X4.00
W19-20-SS W18-20-SS 1.25 3.75 4.00 2.625 1.250 2.00 3.50 1.880 1.750 1.250 .531 1/2-13 222 1/2-13X4.50
W19-24-SS W18-24-SS 1.50 4.50 4.50 3.125 1.437 2.25 4.00 2.120 2.115 1.500 .656 5/8-11 225 5/8-11X5.00
W19-32-SS W18-32-SS 2.00 5.25 5.00 3.812 1.750 2.50 5.00 2.750 2.490 1.940 .781 3/4-10 228 3/4-10X6.00

CODE 61 TEE JUNCTION BLOCK
PART NO.
O-RING
FIG. 1

PART NO.
FLAT FACE 

FIG. 2

PAD 
SIZE A B C D E F G H J K L

UNC-2B
MOUNTING HARDWARE

O-RING SHCS
W17-12-SS W16-12-SS .75 2.62 2.75 1.875 .875 1.38 2.25 1.22 1.250 .75 .406 3/8-16 214 3/8-16X3.00
W17-16-SS W16-16-SS 1.00 2.82 3.00 2.062 1.031 1.50 2.50 1.34 1.560 1.00 .406 3/8-16 219 3/8-16X3.25
W17-20-SS W16-20-SS 1.25 3.19 3.50 2.312 1.188 1.75 3.00 1.56 1.750 1.25 .492 7/16-14 222 7/16-14X4.00
W17-24-SS W16-24-SS 1.50 3.75 4.00 2.750 1.406 2.00 3.50 1.88 2.115 1.50 .531 1/2-13 225 1/2-13X4.50
W17-32-SS W16-32-SS 2.00 4.00 4.25 3.062 1.688 2.12 4.00 2.09 2.490 2.00 .531 1/2-13 228 1/2-13X5.00
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FIG. 1 FIG. 2

FIG. 1

FIG. 2

FIG. 1 ONLY

Mounting kit available on o-ring grooved flanges by simply adding suffix letter ‘U’ to part 
number.
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3000 Series Square Pattern

3000 SERIES SQUARE NPTF THREAD
PART NO.
O-RING
FIG. 1

PART NO. 
FLAT FACE 

FIG. 2

PIPE 
SIZE A B C D E F G H

UNC-2B

MOUNTING
HARDWARE

O-RING SHCS
W65-12-SS W75-12-SS .75 2.25 1.438 1.25 1.375 .752 .75 .406 3/8-16 216 3/8-16X2.00
W65-16-SS W75-16-SS 1.00 3.00 2.000 1.50 1.750 1.002 1.00 .531 1/2-13 222 1/2-13X2.25
W65-20-SS W75-20-SS 1.25 3.00 2.000 1.50 1.750 1.252 1.25 .531 1/2-13 222 1/2-13X2.25
W65-24-SS W75-24-SS 1.50 4.00 2.750 1.75 2.500 1.502 1.50 .656 5/8-11 228 5/8-11X2.75
W65-32-SS W75-32-SS 2.00 4.00 2.750 1.75 2.500 2.002 2.00 .656 5/8-11 228 5/8-11X2.75
W65-40-SS W75-40-SS 2.50 5.50 3.750 2.25 3.500 2.502 2.50 .906 7/8-9 236 7/8-9X3.50
W65-48-SS W75-48-SS 3.00 5.50 3.750 2.25 3.500 3.002 3.00 .906 7/8-9 236 7/8-9X3.50

3000 SERIES SQUARE SOCKET WELD - PIPE
PART NO.
O-RING
FIG. 1

PART NO.
FLAT FACE 

FIG. 2

PIPE 
SIZE A B C D E F G H J

UNC-2B

MOUNTING
HARDWARE

O-RING SHCS
W66-12-SS W76-12-SS .75 2.25 1.438 1.00 .50 1.375 .752 1.062 .406 3/8-16 216 3/8-16X1.75
W66-16-SS W76-16-SS 1.00 3.00 2.000 1.00 .50 1.750 1.002 1.328 .531 1/2-13 222 1/2-13X1.75
W66-20-SS W76-20-SS 1.25 3.00 2.000 1.00 .50 1.750 1.252 1.672 .531 1/2-13 222 1/2-13X1.75
W66-24-SS W76-24-SS 1.50 4.00 2.750 1.25 .62 2.500 1.502 1.922 .656 5/8-11 228 5/8-11X2.25
W66-32-SS W76-32-SS 2.00 4.00 2.750 1.25 .62 2.500 2.002 2.406 .656 5/8-11 228 5/8-11X2.25
W66-40-SS W76-40-SS 2.50 5.50 3.750 1.50 .75 3.500 2.502 2.906 .906 7/8-9 236 7/8-9X2.75
W66-48-SS W76-48-SS 3.00 5.50 3.750 1.50 .75 3.500 3.002 3.547 .906 7/8-9 236 7/8-9X2.75
W66-64-SS W76-64-SS 4.00 7.00 5.000 2.00 .75 4.625 3.880 4.550 1.060 1-8 347 1-8X4.00
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FIG. 1 FIG. 2

FIG. 1 FIG. 2
FIG. 1 FIG. 2

FIG. 1 FIG. 2

Mounting kit available on o-ring grooved flanges by simply adding suffix letter ‘U’ to part 
number.
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90 DUROMETER
QTY O-RING SIZE A B
20 210 0.50 0.75 0.125
20 214 0.75 1.00 0.125
20 219 1.00 1.31 0.125
20 222 1.25 1.50 0.125
20 225 1.50 1.88 0.125
20 228 2.00 2.25 0.125
20 232 2.50 2.75 0.125
20 237 3.00 3.38 0.125
5 241 3.50 3.88 0.125
5 245 4.00 4.38 0.125

STANDARD “ANCHOR FLUID POWER” O-RING GROOVE

All measurements are in inches.
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SAE J518 O-Ring Assortment Kit

Anchor Fluid Power now offers the most commonly 
sized o-rings for SAE J518 flange connections in 
one complete kit.  This assortment of 90 durometer 
o-rings is available in Buna or Viton material and 
comes conveniently packaged in its own rigid case.  
Request part numbers SAEJ518KIT-B (Buna) and 
SAEJ518KIT-V (Viton) when inquiring.

Each kit includes the following:


